FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ECORDATI

04-23-2001

TPP 31350

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 Legarstar POBA/REV02	101682515 V
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Krister HANSSON Johan LUNDGREN Hakan WERNERSSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Strandridaregatan 8
3. Natury of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e City: Trelleborg State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP: S-231 25
Execution Date: December 27 & 28, 2000; January 9, 200	1 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application No.Filing date	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/718,400 November 24, 2000	
Additional nur	mbers 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,689 Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be THE APPLICACIONAL DESCRIPTIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR ATTACHED HOUSE THE TIME FOR ATTACHED HOUSE THE TIME FOR
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 19-4375 STEVEN DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375
Country: US ZIP: 20036	
0470-701, DASEAS 10400203-097134001	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 11, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TPP 31350

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We <u>Krister HANSSON</u> , <u>Johan LUNDGREN</u> , and <u>Hakan WERNERSSON</u> ,
of Frans Malmrosgata 56, SE-231 54 Trelleborg, Sweden, Birkagatan 16, SE-217 74 Malmo,
Sweden, and Rubeboksvagen 512, SE-226 55 Lund, Sweden, respectively, have made a certain
new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention
entitled <u>A PROCESS FOR ACHIEVING DECOR ON A SURFACE ELEMENT</u> , and executed by us
on, Serial No. 09/718,400, filed November 24, 2000 ;
AND WHEREAS Pergo AB of Strandridaregatan 8, S-231 25 Trelleborg, Sweden, is

AND WHEREAS <u>Pergo AB</u>, of <u>Strandridaregatan 8, S-231 25 Trelleborg, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Pergo AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Pergo AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to

> PATENT REEL: 011693 FRAME: 0483

execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-inpart, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

	00-	1	2.	 2	7	
<u> </u>						

Date

Hakan Wernersson

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

2